
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6500
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
LAND ALLOCATED NEAR BIRLA MANDIR
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a piece of land lying in front of Birla Mandir, New Delhi had been allocated to the Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the purpose for which it was allocated/ acquired; and

(c) the present utilisation of the said land and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SHRIMATI CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) No, Madam. Ministry of Culture has not been allocated any land in front of Birla Mandir, New Delhi.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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